# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chevassus S.A.	03/04/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMOTEC S.A.
Street Address:	La Doye
City:	Morez
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	39400

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5959715
Patent Number:	6050686
Patent Number:	6481053

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (515)288-5311

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 515-288-9589
Email: sturm@hsllp.com
Correspondent Name: Michael O. Sturm
Address Line 1: 206 Sixth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 1213

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309-4076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2-1033-030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael O. Sturm

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_to\_Record01#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0223

500506833

P \$120.00 5

source=Assignment\_to\_Record01#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0224

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Chevassus S.A., is a corporation in FRANCE, whose business address is La Doye B.P. 77, 39402 Morez Cedex, FRANCE, and is the Assignee/Owner of the following Patents:

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	<u>Issued</u>
U.S. Patent No. 5,959,715	Resilient Hinge for Spectacles	09-28-1999
U.S. Patent No. 6,050,686	Dismountable Elastic Spectacle Hinge	04-18-2000
U.S. Patent No. 6,481,053	Highly Flexible Elastic Hinge	11-19-2002

as shown in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and is the sole and exclusive owner of said Patents and the invention described and claimed therein, and all the rights in, to and under the same; and

WHEREAS, COMOTEC S.A., is a corporation in FRANCE, having its principal place of business at La Doye, 39400 Morez, FRANCE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Chevassus S.A., does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said COMOTEC S.A., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to

> **PATENT** REEL: 020762 FRAME: 0225

said inventions, and the good will of the business associated with same, as set forth in the above-mentioned Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said COMOTEC S.A., for its own enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patents of the above-listed countries are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Chevassus S.A., if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The undersigned agrees to perfect this assignment where necessary by executing other documents which may be deemed by **COMOTEC S.A.**, necessary under the laws of assignment for any one or more of the countries in which the above-identified patents were issued.

CHEVASSUS S.A.

04.03.2008

Date

RECORDED: 04/07/2008

By:
Printed Name RECEVEUR Charstice